Other expenses   12,327 12 (17) 333 12,655 19,730 32,385

OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)   (6,483) 452 152 (334) (6,213) (20,450) (26,663)

Financial Income   196 101 (8) (3) 287 1,423 1,710

Financial expense   2,874 97 8 93 3,073 9,196 12,269

FINANCIAL RESULT   (2,678) 4 -16 (96) (2,786) (7,774) (10,559)

EARNINGS BEFORE TAXES   (9,160) 456 136 (430) (8,999) (28,224) (37,222)

Taxes on income   (1,752) 18 56 (479) (2,157) (3,913) (6,070)

NET INCOME / (LOSS)   (7,408) 438 80 49 (6,842) (24,311) (31,152)

12

   Advanced
Ceramics
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Advanced
Ceramics
Business

Reconciliation to
CeramTec Group

GmbH

Advanced
Ceramics

Business after
Reconciliation

Historical financial
information

01.07. - 30.09.2013

Pro Forma
Adjustments

01.07. - 30.09.2013

 Pro Forma Interim
Consolidated

Income Statement

01.07. - 30.09.2013

01.07. - 30.09.2013

 Pro Forma Interim
Consolidated

Income Statement

01.07. - 30.09.2013

  EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000

NET SALES   109,558 (1,419)1 108,139   108,139

COST OF GOODS SOLD   79,199 (19,754)2 98,953   98,953

GROSS PROFIT   30,359 (21.173) 9,186   9,186

Selling Costs   15,697 4,6963 20,393   20,393

General and Administrative Costs 9,092 0 9,092   9,092

Other income   151 (5)4 146   146

Other expenses   32,385 (889)5 31,496 (2)6 31,494

OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)   (26,663) (24,985) (51,648) 2 (51,646)

Financial Income   1,710 (79)7 1,631   1,631

Financial expense   12,269 9,5878 21,856 (2,497)9 19,360

FINANCIAL RESULT   (10,559) (9,666) (20,226) 2,497 (17,729)

EARNINGS BEFORE TAXES   (37,222) (34,651) (71,874) 2,499 (69,375)

Taxes on income   (6,070) (9,109)10 (15,179)   (15,179)

NET INCOME / (LOSS)   (31,152) (25,543) (56,695) 2,499 (54,197)

1 see section 4.4
2 see sections 4.1, 4.4
3 see section 4.1
4 see section 4.2.1.3
5 see sections 4.5, 4.2.1.5
6 see section 7
7 see sections 4.2.1.1, 4.5
8 see sections 4.2.1.1, 4.2.1.3, 4.2.1.4, 4.2.1.4, 4.2.1.5, 4.2.2, 4.3, 4.5
9 see section 7
10 see section 4.2.1.1, 4.2.1.2, 4.2.1.3, 4.2.1.4, 4.2.1.5, 4.1, 4.3, 4.6

13

7. Reconciliation of Pro Forma Interim Consolidated Income Statement of CeramTec Holding GmbH to

CeramTec Group GmbH

The following effects, which are recognized in the Pro Forma Interim Consolidated Income Statement of CeramTec